

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 708  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after “education” insert “, on or before a certain date,”; and in line 6, after “boards” insert “, on or before a certain date,”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 26, after “PRODUCTS” insert “AND SUPPLIES”; in line 27, after “positive” insert “HEALTH AND”.

On page 4, in line 2, strike “and”; in line 3, after “use” insert “; AND”

**6. LESSER OR REDUCED EFFECTS ON HUMAN  
HEALTH AND THE ENVIRONMENT WHEN COMPARED TO COMPETING PRODUCTS  
THAT SERVE THE SAME PURPOSE**;

and strike in their entirety lines 11 and 12 and substitute:

**“6. WALL CLEANERS;**

**7. DESK CLEANERS;**

**8. SURFACE CLEANERS;**

**9. WINDOW CLEANERS;**

**10. WHITEBOARD CLEANERS; AND**

(Over)

11. SOAP.

(III) “GREEN PRODUCT CLEANING SUPPLIES” DO NOT INCLUDE:

1. ROOM DEODORIZERS;
2. AIR FRESHENERS;
3. TOILET DEODORIZERS; OR
4. HAND CLEANERS.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 3, after the second closing bracket insert “NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED”; in line 4, strike “CERTIFIER” and substitute “ENTITY THAT CERTIFIES ENVIRONMENTALLY PREFERABLE PRODUCTS THAT”; in line 6, after “SUBSECTION,” insert “ON OR BEFORE JULY 1, 2013,”; in line 12, strike “ESTABLISH” and substitute “ON OR BEFORE JULY 1, 2014, ESTABLISH”; strike beginning with the first “GREEN” in line 14 down through “OR” in line 15; in line 16, strike “CERTIFIER” and substitute “ENTITY THAT CERTIFIES ENVIRONMENTALLY PREFERABLE PRODUCTS AND ADHERES TO CONSENSUS STANDARDS FOR LESSER OR REDUCED EFFECTS ON HUMAN HEALTH AND THE ENVIRONMENT WHEN COMPARED TO COMPETING PRODUCTS THAT SERVE THE SAME PURPOSE”; in line 19, after “SUPPLIES” insert “TO ENSURE THAT THE OCCUPANTS OF A SCHOOL BUILDING DO NOT SUFFER ANY ADVERSE HEALTH EFFECTS AS THE RESULT OF THESE PRACTICES”; and in line 22, strike “A” and substitute “ON OR BEFORE JUNE 30 EACH YEAR, A”.